
DOE BBS Points of Contact 
 
 

Contact Phone Affiliation E-mail 

 
Deborah Reed 
 

865-241-
8358 

BWXT 
 (Y-12) reeddml@y12.doe.gov 

Jim 
Kleinsteuber 

505-667-
0361 LANL jimfk@lanl.gov 

Jeffery Chung 510-486-
5818 LBNL jychung@lbl.gov 

Bowen 
Huntsman 

208-526-
0388 INEEL bwh@inel.gov 

Gail Walden 803-952-
8733 WSRC gail.walden@srs.gov 

Bob Keen 504-734-
4581 SPRO robert.keen@spr.doe.gov 

Jim Lang 630-252-
7021 Argonne Lab jwl@aps.anl.gov 

Carl Smith 703-623-
7640 BNFL, Inc. csmith@bnflinc.com 

Mike Hight 806-477-
5901 BWXT Pantex mhight@pantex.com 

Jim Vigus 925-424-
4785 LLNL vigus1@llnl.gov 

Al Bendure 505-884-
8518 Sandia aobendu@sandia.gov 

Gayleen 
Parmenter 

702-295-
7404 Nevada parmengm@nv.doe.gov 

Terry Shaw 716-942-
2037 West Valley shawt@wvnsco.com 

John Turek 650-926-
8776 SLAC jturek@slac.stanford.edu 

Bob Waters 443-570-
5375 DOE HQ robert.waters@eh.doe.gov 

watersworks@comcast.com 
 
 


